GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2015
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2010

SUPPLY OF MILK
Kumar Shri Vishwa Mohan;Pandey Shri Ravindra Kumar

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is providing assistance to milk producers and cooperative milk societies for supply of milk in the country including Bihar and Delhi;

(b) if not, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether there are reports of milk and milk products supplies by various agencies were disrupted in various parts of the country including Bihar and Delhi;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the remedial measures taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(@) & (b) No Madam.
However, Government is providing assistance for rehabilitation of sick Milk Unions under the scheme “Assistance Cooperative ".
(c) & (d) No Madam.

(e) Does not arise.
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